D 06/17/08  LAW
SCALE
SIZE
.112 MIN
NO.C
CAD FILENAME:
DWG.
OF 3

NO. OF ACTIVE POLES
•
HOW TO ORDER:
000
• CENTER-TO-CENTER SPACING:  0.629"
SPECIAL OPTIONS
STANDARD - 001 THRU 999
CONSULT FACTORY FOR BLOCKS
•
X
• CSA CERTIFIED, GUIDE NO. 184-N-90, REPORT NO. LR39186-1.
PRE-ASSEMBLED TO TRACK.
       51 AMPS - ALUMINUM WIRE
HOUSING:•
MATERIAL:  REINFORCED PBT POLYESTER•
CONTINUOUS USE TEMP.:  140°C•
FLAMMABILITY RATING:  94V-0•
WATER ABSORPTION (24HRS @ 73°F):  0.07%•
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE:  EXCELLENT IN MOST ENVIRONMENTS•
BREAKDOWN VOLTAGE:•
TERMINAL - TERMINAL:  7,500V•
TERMINAL - GROUND:  7,000V•
TIGHTENING TORQUE:  SEE TABLE BELOW•
CURRENT RATING:  86 AMPS (UL) / 85 AMPS (CSA) - COPPER WIRE
ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS:
FEATURES:
DIN RAIL OR BASE MOUNTING (PANEL MOUNTING WITH #4 •
OR #6 SCREW)
CAPTIVE, COMBO HEAD SCREWS•
FACTORY OR FIELD WIRING•
600 VOLTS AT 86 AMPS•
BLOCKS CAN BE PLACED END-TO-END WHILE MAINTAINING •
CENTER-TO-CENTER SPACING
.629 CENTER-TO-CENTER SPACING•
WIRE ACCEPTANCE FROM 22AWG TO 2AWG, 1AWG (7 & 19 •
STRAND ONLY)
NO END MOLDINGS, MOUNTING BRACKETS OR METAL •
MOUNTING CLIPS REQUIRED
AVAILABLE PRE-ASSEMBLED TO RAIL OR IN BULK•
UL RECOGNIZED UNDER THE COMPONENTS PROGRAM OF •
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES, INC. STANDARD 1059, GUIDE
NO. XCRF2, FILE NO. E62557.
C
1.610